Docision No. 32509 @

BEFORZ THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNTIA

In tho Matter of the Investigation oa )
thae Commission®s own motion into the ) Case No. 4436
operations, rates, charges, contracts, )
and practices of DANIEL SCOBIE. )

DAXNTIEL SCOBIE, In Pro. Per.
BAXER, COMAISSIONER:

92 INION

The sbove~entitled procesding was instituted Dy the
CommissZion on its owa motion to detormine whether reospondent, Danlel
Scoble, engaged In the transportation of property conaisting chiofly
of household goods and persomal effects in Saz Francisco £or come
pensation or hire as a bdusiness dy means of 2 motor vehicloe a3 2
carrier, as that temm 13 defined in Section I(f) o2 tae City Carriers!
Act (Stats. 1935, Ch. 312, a3 amended), without first haviag obtained
Irom the Rallroad Comxnlsslion and without holding a pormit autzorizing

such operztion, in violation of Soction 3 of said Act.

A public kearing was neld at San Francisco on August 14, 1939,
in whick the respondont participated and testiried. The mattor Was

then submitted, and 1%t Zs now ready Zor decision.

Rospondent conducts 2is business from a sldewalk ssand at

the cormor of Fillmore and EllLs Stroots, San Franclsco, employing one




1935 Ford truck. Iis permit to operate as 2 C¢ity caﬁrier, L3zned
by this Cormiasion on July 28, 1939, was revoked on Septemboer 30,
1939, for fallure to maintain adequate Linsurance on deposit with the
Coumission. Two prior city carrior peormits zeld by respondent have

slso boan revoked, ono on Maxrch 2, L1938, and the otzer on May 1, 1939,

for the saxe reasodx.

Willlsxr ZHamilton, proprietor of the Allloed Smoke Saop,
1399 Fillmore Streect, Sam ¥ranclsco, testified that on July 7, 1939,

rospondent transported a shipmort of 26 cartons of matches from 835

46th Avenue to the Allied Smoke Shop, for which the witness peid $1.50.

Georgo O!'Brien, & police officer, tesilifled %that on
July 7, 1939, resﬁondent zmoved property consisting of a dbathtub, to
bis residenco at 334 Third Avenue, San Francisco, for which he charged
the witness $51.00. Respondent d4d not give the witness a recolipt or
any kind of froight »Ill.

Inspoctor Leo Carr tesztifiod taat on July 13, 1939, ke
observed wespondent ond another mun Lransport a greon wardrobe trunk
from the apartment of ono E. B. Braden atv 2402 California Street to
the Southern Pacific Compaﬁy Baggege Room Iin the Ferry Bullding. On
questioning Braden shoxrtly after the move, Carx ascertalned that
Bradon paid respoandent $1.00 for this service. AL the timeo these
services Were perrormsd‘rospondent kad no permit as a city caxxier,
nor &LZ& he have on deposit with the Commisalon the necessary

insurance required by the Eigaway and City Carriers! Act.

Rospondent testiflied that ke had pexrformed the transportation
gservicos for Hamilton and O'Brien as an accomodation; but it is

evident that they were porformed for componsation Iin the course and
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a3 & part of respondentls regular and ususl occupation, that of a
city camrler fox hiro. "Crosseexazination brought out *hat rospon~
dentls only business for many years past, md& during tae last two
yearé particnlaxly, was that of a carrlier for hire. A revozue

report signed by respondent covering his operations from Janwary 1,
1938, to Juno 30, 1939, indicates that ae received a nonthly income
from transporitation of vroperty during the reported poriod. Fees and
delinguency pensities due on thais revenue under the provisions of tae
Tronsportation Rate Fund Act have doen assesseld though not as yet
peid. Respondent also stated under cross-—examination that there was
no deviation Irom his usual busiresz practices in rendering thoe
aforementioned sorvices. The sorvices in evidence, thorefore,

cannot be deemed to have been performed merely as an accomodation.

I% was also:established at the hearing that on at least two
occaslions during the last 4wo years, rospondent was convicted In the
Munlcipal Court of the Clty and Cownty of San TFranclsco of the
mlsdensanor of engaging Iin the busimess of & carrier without a permit
fron the Commisaion, iIn violation of the City Carriers! Act.
Responcent also suffered 3 judgment for pensliies in the sum ox
875.00, yet wapaid, and apparently wacollectidlo, on February 23, 1939,
in an action brougat in the Superior Court at San Frmdcisco, Lfounded
on bis umpermitied operations in this ¢iiy during the month of
June, 1938.

It 43 ovident from 426 record that nelither tho szentences for

the misdemeanors mor the penmalty decroed in the civil action have

heen suflficiently sevore or effective to dissusde respondent Lrom
poersisting In repoated violatlons of law by operating without pormit
and without havimg in effect public liabllity and property dsmage
protection. The order to coase and deslst unlawlul operation to
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be Issuoed In this proceoding will not, iz itself, be more severe,

but 1t will e Issued with the expectation that respondentts lmowledge
of the ponalties which the Commission may and will impose on bim 1f
that order Zs subsequently violated, will be sufficlent %o Znduce hiwm

to desist from opercting without having in offect the required permit
and liability provection.

Thoerofore let respondent plainiy understand trat an order

of thils Commission directing thaé an walswiul oporation cease and
deslist 1s In effect not unlike an Injunction by a court. A violation
of such ordexr constitutes a contempt of the Commission., Thne California
Constitucion, the Public TLilitles Act, and the City Carriers® Act vost
the Commission with power and authority to punisa for contemp% in the
same manner snd $0 the same extent as courts of record. In the event
8 party 43 adjudged gullty of contempt, ke may be fined 1n the amount
02 $500.00, or he may be imprisomed for £ivo (5) days, or botia.

C.C;P., Soc. 1218; Hotor Froight Terminal Co. Ve Bray, 37 C.R.C. 244;

re Ball and Haves, 37 C.R.C. 407; Wermuth v. Stamver, 37 C.R.C. 458;

Ploneer Exoress Comvany v. Keller, 33 C.R.C. 571. Each day's

wnlawful operation comstitntes 2 separate violation of such order and
a geparate contempt for whaich a separate and additional penalty may be
Imposaed.

TUpoz consideratlion of all the facts and circuxmsiances of

recoxrd herein, I am of the opinion, sand therefore find, as follows:
I.

That %20 respondent, Daniel Scoble, did on the 7th and
13tk days of July, 1939, engage 4in the transportation of property Lor
compensation or hire as a business over the public highways in *the
City and County of San Irancisco, State of Californiz, by meaxns of 2
motor vehicle, as 2 canrier as that term is defizmed Zn Section 1(2)
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of sald City Carriers®! Act, without £irst having obtalned from the
Railroed Comnission and without nolding a pormit authorizing such

operation, in violation of Section 3 of 33id Actk.
The following form of oxder 4is recomzendod.
ORDER

Tho above entitled matiter raving been duly reard and
submitted, for decision, and the foregoing opinion having been duly
consldered with reference to tze findings and conclusiona set forta

thereln, together with tre law In the premises,

IT IS5 HEREZY ORDERED that the 3aid »espondent, Daniel
Scoble, shall cease and desist, and hereafter abstain Zrom ongaging
In the transportatlon of proverty for compensation or hire, as a
business, over any public highway, or over the pudblic streess in axy
city or c¢ity and county In thils State, as a carrler, as that term
13 defined In Sectlon 1(f) of sald City Carriers' Act, uxnloss e
shall have first secured Zrom the Railroad Commission and hold o

perrit authorizing him $o0 operate 23 such carrior.

The Secretary of the Rallroad Commission 1s heredy

directed Torthwith to cause personal service of o cortified copy of
this decision and order to be made uwpon 53id respondent, Danlel
Scodle.

This order saall be effoctive itwonty (20) days after

service taeroof upon sald respondent, 88 roreinabove provided.




The forozgoing opinion and orcder are horedy approvod
and ordered £iled as ke opinion ond order of vhe Zallroad

Comnission of the State of Califorric.

/A Dased at Son Framcelsco, Colifornlin
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